

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14904/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in RP No.874/2009  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

NGEF EMPLOYEES HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGALAGOWRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, dispensing with production of  
typed copies of the annexures and translation of documents,  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Tomar,Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the order  
passed by the State Consumer Disputes Redressal  
Commission shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master