

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1, 2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2535 OF 2010

NGEF EMPLOYEES HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGALAGOWRI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1 (Appln. for impelading Sri Prakash V.B., Major as party respondent)

IA No. 2 (Appln. for dispensing with the production of typed copies of the Annexures)

IA No. 3 (Appln. for dispensing with the production of translation of documents)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the copies of the interlocutory applications be served on the other side within a week.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER