

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2535/2010

NGEF EMPLOYEES HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. MANGALAGOWRI

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.Viushwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Poddar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10.02.2020 at 10.30 A.M. as first item for directions before the same Bench.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)