

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2535/2010

NGEF EMPLOYEES HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. MANGALAGOWRI

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AS FIRST ITEM FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date : 10-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today this matter has been listed at our instance.

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant. It appears that the impleadment application had already been rejected to which our attention had not been invited.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, learned counsel today appears on behalf of the respondent and informs us that he is no more appearing in this matter and the name of Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Advocate representing the respondent, already appears in the cause list. Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Advocate is not present today.

The order dictated in the Court on 06.02.2020 is recalled.

Post this matter for fresh hearing on 27.02.2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)