

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2535 OF 2010
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No. 14904 of 2009)

NGEF EMPLOYEES HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SMT. MANGALAGOWRI

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appeared for the appellant on the previous date.

None is present today also.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

.....J.
(KRISHNA MURARI)

New Delhi;
03rd March, 2021.

ITEM NO.105

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2535/2010

NGEF EMPLOYEES HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. MANGALAGOWRI

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarvjeet Kumar, Adv. (NP)
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.(NP)
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the appellant on the previous date.

None is present today also.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of
signed order.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)